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DATE OF DEPOSIT 
Via Federal Express 
Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

PA PUBLlC UTILITY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

MAR 1 9 2024 

Re: PALMco Power PA, LLC d/b/a Indra Energy 
License Docket Number: A-2009-2108338 
Financial Security Reduction Annual Compliance Filing 

Dear Secretary Chiavetta: 

Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code § 54.40, enclosed for filing with the Public Utility Commission 
("Commission") is PALMco Power PA, LLC d/b/a Indra Energy's (`9ndra") Financial Security 
•Reduction Annual Compliance Filing ("Filing"). Both redacted and confidential versions of the 
Filing are attached herein. 

In accordance with the Final Order entered October 16, 2018, at Docket No. P-2017-2608078, 
Indra respectfully requests to maintain its financial security reduction amount of 5"/0 of its most 
recent 12 months of gross receipts. Indra further certifies that its Filing (non-confidential 
documents only) has been served on the five statutory agencies and all electric distribution 
companies in which Indra is licensed to operate in the state of Pennsylvania. 

Enclosed as part of the filing are the following Exhibits: 

Exhibit A: Certificate of Service evidencing proof of service to the interested parties 
listed therien. 

Exhibit B: Indra's License Number, Bond Expiration Date and Contact Information. 

Exhibit C: Indra's most recent 12 months ofgross receipts for electricity supply service 
in Pennsylvania. REDACTED 

Exhibit D: Indra's recent Tax Status Letter of Good. Standing in the new format 
provided by the Pennsylvania Department of Revenue. REDACTED 

Exhibit E: lndra's recent REV-423 Specialty Tax Estimated Payment Form from the 
Pennsylvania Department of Revenue stating the total amount of gross 
receipts taxes (GRT) Indra pre-paid towards the current calendar year. 

REDACTED 



Exhibit F: Indra's 5% gross receipt calculation using its most recent 12 months (or 4 
quarters) of gross receipts. REDACTED 

Exhibit G: Documentation showing lndra's compliance with the Altemative Energy 
Portfolio Standard (AEPS) obligations. 

Exhibit H: Documentation showing Indra's compliance with the Commission's 
required annual fees and supplemental annual fees 

Exhibit I: Original Bond Rider in an amount equal to 5% of the EGS's most recent 12 
months (or 4 quarters) of gross receipts. REDACTED 

Indra certifies that it has been licensed as an electric generation supplier in Pennsylvania for at 
least two years, and that it will maintain financial security compliance, which shall include the 

submission of a Financial Security Reduction annual compliance filing each year. 

Should you have any questions, or require additional information, please do not hesitate to contact 
me by phone at 718-696-0109 or via email at regulatory@indi'aenergy.com. 

Respectfully, 

 ~'~(L1:LL'JiCr~J~ 
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PA PUdLIC UTlLITY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

Michelle Castillo 
Regulatory Specialist 



Docket Number: P-2017-2608078 

Utility Code: 1111099 

EGS's PA Licensed Name: A-2009-2108338 

Ayo Ekisola,'Regulatory Affairs Manager 
1515 Market Street, Suite 1200 
Philadelphia, PA 19102 
resulatorv@indraenerRy.com  
718-975-9018 

EGS Contact lnformation: 

EGS's expiration/anniversary date 
of its current financial security: 

June 20,2024 

Exhibit B 

The EGS must provide: 

a, EGS's PA Licensed Name: 
b. Docket Number: 
c. Utility Code: 
d. EGS Contact Information - including name, address, email, and phone number 
e. EGS's expiration/anniversary date of its current financial security 

Companv Response:  
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REDACTED 

Exhibit C 

The EGS must provide its most recent 12 months (or 4 quarters) of its Pennsylvania gross receipts. 

Response: REDACTED. 
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REDACTED 

Exhibit D 

The EGS must provide a recent Tax Status Letter of Good Standing from the Pennsylvania 
Department of Revenue. 

Company Response: REDACTED.. 
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REDACTED 

Exhibit E 

The EGS must provide a recent REV-423 Specialty Tax Estimated Payment Form from the 
Pennsylvania Department oíRevenue stating the total amount of gross receipts taxes (GRT) the 
EGS pre-paid towards the cun•ent calendar year. This requirement is a result of the Pennsylvania 
Department of Revenue's legislative requirement that all EGSs must pre-pay GRT. Tax Reform 
Code of 1971 — Omnibus Amendments, Aci. of May 7, 1997, P. L, 85, No. 7, Cl. 72 Section 
3003(a) 

Company Response: REDACTED. 
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REDACTED 

Exhibit F 

The EGS must provide a 5% gross receipt calculation using its most recent 12 months (or 4 
quarters) of gross receipts. 

Companv Response: REDACTED. 



Exhibit G 
The EGS must be compliant with its Altemative Energy Portfolio Standard obligations. 

/`\ 
APUC 

,fl.  

PENNSYLVANIA ALTERNATIVE 
ENERGY CREDIT PROGRAM 

Via Email to: Palmco Power PA, LLC (renewa6les@palmcoenergy.com, regulatory@indraenergy.com, 
powercontrol@powwr.com, supply@indraenergy.com) 

25 August, 2023 

Dear Pennsylvania Electric Supplier: 

This•letter is to inform you that Palmco Power PA,. LLC has met the non-solar Tier I,. solar Tier I and 
Tier II AEC retirement requirements for energy year 2023. 

If you have any questions regarding this letter please contact InClime, the Pennsylvania AEPS 
Administrator, at customerservice@pennaeps.com or by phone at 877-333=0573. 

Best, 

Pennsylvania AEPS Administration Team 
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Exhibit H 
The EGS must be compliant with the Commission's required annual fees and supplemental annual fees. 

From: Chen Yanlinq on behalf of pC PUCAssrwrnentc 
To: Michelle CastlIIQ 
Subject: RE: [Fxtemal] Cert of Good Standing 
Date: Wednesday, February 21, 2024 12:46:31 PM 
Attachments: imaneo01.unn 

You don't often get email from ra-pcpucassessments@pa.gov. ) earn whv Ihia is imoortant J 
Good aftemoon, 

Palmco Power PA LLC (1111099) is compliant with the required fees and assessments. There is 

no outstanding balance in the account. 

Yanling 

From: Michelle Castillo <mcastillo@indraenergy.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, February 21, 2024 12:04 PM 
To: PC,PUCAssessments <RA-PCPUCASSESSMENTS@pa.gov> 
Subject: [External] Cert of Good Standing 

ATTENTION: This email message is from an external sender. Do not open links or 
attachmenisfrom unknown senders. To report suspicious email, use the Report Phishing 
hutton in Outlook  

Hello, 

PALMco Power PA, LLC d/b/a is in the process of filing its annual compliance in order to 

maintain our current financial security reduction of 5%. The renewal requires that we provide 

the following: 

• The EGS must be compliant with the Commission's required annual fees and 

supplemental annual fees. 

Our info is as follows: 

Company Name: PALMco Power PA, LLC d/b/a lndra Energy 

License Docket Number: A-2009-2108338 

Utility Code: 111099 

Please confirm that we are compliant with the required fees. 

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please coritact me via email 

or at the number below. 



REDACTED 

Exhibit I 

Original bond, letter of credit, rider, amendment, or other financial security instrument (effective 
on the expiration/anniversary date of the EGS's current financial security) iman amount equal to 
5"/0 of the EGS's most recent 12 months (or 4 quarters) of gross receipts. 

Company Response: REDACTED. 

vA el  L)L  
©S!T 

MAR 1 9 2024 
PA ~UF i UTI' 

- `i'f"f,4(SSION SECF:(_7;~;~.,. 
'LiRFAU 



Exhibit A 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

On this the  I * day of  mafeh  20J 1 certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing 

filing and all NON-CONFIDENTIAL  attachments have been served, as either a hardcopy or a searchable 

PDF version on a cd-rom, upon the following: 

Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street, 2 West 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Office of Consumer Advocate 
5th Floor, Forum Place 
555 Walnut Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Small Business Advocate 
Commerce Building, Suite 202 
300 North Second Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 

Legal Department 
West Penn Power d/b/a Allegheny Power 
800 Cabin Hill Drive 
Greensburg, PA 15601-1689 

Regulatory Affairs 
Duquesne Light Company 
411 Seventh Street, MD 16-4 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 

Legal Department 
First Energy 
2800 Pottsville Pike 
Reading PA, 19612 

Citizens' Electric Company 
Attn: EGS Coordination 
1775 Industrial Boulevard 
Lewisburg, PA 17837 

DATE OF DEPOSIT 

MAR 1 9 2024 

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

SECRETARI"S BUREAU  

Office of the Attomey General 
Bureau of Consumer Protection 
Strawberry Square, 14th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Department of Revenue 
Bureau of Compliance 
PO Box 281230 
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230 

Vice President — Energy Supply 
Coming Natural Gas Holding Corporation 
330 West William Street 
Corning, NY 14830 

Manager Energy Acquisition 
PECO Energy Company 
2301 Market Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19101-8699 

Office of General Counsel 
Attn: Kimberly A. Klock 
PPL 
Two North Ninth Street (GENTW3) 
Allentown, PA 1 81 01-1 1 79 

UGI Utilities, Inc. 
Attn: Rates Dept. — Choice Coordinator 
1 UGI Drive 
Denver, PA 17517 

Wellsboro Electric Company 
Attn: EGS Coordination 
33 Austin Street 
P. O. Box 138 
Wellsboro, PA 16901 

L-`'c7 / /% 
Robert Palmese, Chief Executive Officer 
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